## 504058473 10/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4105139

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALLIANCE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, I		P, INC.	09/30/2015	
	DATA			
Name:	CORNERSTONE RESOURCES, LLC			
Street Address:	205 FAIR	205 FAIRWAY OVERLOOK DRIVE		
City:	ACWORT	ACWORTH		
State/Country:	GEORGI	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30101	30101		
	RS Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 74		197392		
Patent Number: 7		302694		
Patent Number: 8		)34132		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: (763		63)746-8125		
		he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
		63-746-1599		
Email: alan@		an@thelawfirm.cc	@thelawfirm.cc	
•		AMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	G	OLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA S	55422	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7497392, 7802694, 8034132	7497392, 7802694, 8034132	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALAN D. KAMRATH	ALAN D. KAMRATH	
SIGNATURE:		/Alan D. Kamrath/	/Alan D. Kamrath/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/20/2016	10/20/2016	
Fotal Attachments: 1		•		

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an Assignment, Purchase and applicable Royalty Payments Agreement dated September <u>3</u> 2015, Alliance Technology Group, Inc. assigns and sells to Cornerstone Resources, LLC located at 205 Fairway Overlook Drive, Acworth, GA 30101 all of the right, title and interests in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,497,392, U.S. Patent No. 7,802,694, and U.S. Patent No. 8,034,132.

Alliance Technology Group, Inc.

Olaf L Lee, Chief Executive Officer

## PATENT REEL: 040071 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 10/20/2016**